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No. 142, Original 

   

In the 

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 

   
 

STATE OF FLORIDA, 

  Plaintiff 

v. 

STATE OF GEORGIA, 

  Defendant 

   
 

Before the Special Master 

Hon. Ralph I. Lancaster 

   
 
 

 
NOTICE OF SERVICE OF PLAINTIFF’S 

FIRST REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION   

Plaintiff, STATE OF FLORIDA,  by and through its undersigned counsel, and pursuant 

to Section 6.1.2 of the Case Management Order No. 2 dated December 19, 2014,  hereby gives 

notice of service of Plaintiff’s First Request for Production. 

Dated:  January 12, 2015. 

 /s/ Christopher M. Kise    
Christopher M. Kise 
Adam C. Losey  
Foley & Lardner LLP 
106 E. College Ave., Suite 900 
Tallahassee, FL 32301-7748 
Tel.: 850-513-3367 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 This is to certify that the foregoing State of Florida’s Notice of Service of Plaintiff’s First 
Requests for Production has been served on this 12th day of January 2015, in the manner specified 
below: 
 
For State of Florida For State of Georgia 
  
By  U.S. Mail and Email: By  U.S. Mail and Email: 
  
Allen Wilson 
Solicitor General 
Counsel of Record 
Office of Florida Attorney General 
The Capital, PL-01 
Tallhassee, FL 32399 
T: 850-414-3300 
Allen.Winsor@myfloridalegal.com 
 

Craig S. Primis, P.C. 
Counsel of Record 
Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
655 15th Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
T: 202-879-5000 
Craig.Primis@kirkland.com 

By Email Only: By Email Only: 
  
Donald G. Blankenau 
Jonathon A. Glogau 
Christopher M. Kise 
Matthew Z. Leopold 
Osvaldo Vazquez 
Thomas R. Wilmoth 
Floridawaterteam@foley.com  

Samuel S. Olens 
Nels Peterson 
Britt Grant  
Seth P. Waxman 
K. Winn Allen 
Georgiawaterteam@kirkland.com 

  
For United States of America  
  
By  U.S. Mail and Email:  
  
Donald J. Verrilli 
Solicitor General 
Counsel of Record 
Department of Justice 
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20530 
T: 202-514-7717 
supremectbriefs@usdoj.gov 
 

/s/Christopher M. Kise   
Christopher M. Kise 
Foley & Lardner LLP 

By Email Only:   
  
Michael T. Gray 
Michael.Gray2@usdoj.gov  
 
James DuBois 
James.Dubois@usdoj.gov  

 




